Data Sheet FUJITSU PLAN EP QL45212 2x10/25GbE SFP28
Page 1 / 5 www.fujitsu.com/primergy
Data Sheet
FUJITSU PLAN EP QL45212 2x10/25GbE SFP28
Dual-port Dual-rate 10/25Gbit/s PCIe 3.0 Network Interface Card
Ethernet cards enable data exchange between all
the devices connected in a local network (LAN).
A networked IT infrastructure that functions

Data transfer rate up to 25 Gbit/s
Supported Interface Modules / Cables
Order code Application Type / mode Connector / cable Length
Interface Module notes Only Fujitsu certified modules and cables are supported
Order codes starting with “S26361-F3873” are Brocade branded cables, required for connections to Brocade switches
Description optional cable 10Gbit/s optical transceiver module for MMF (S26361-F3986-E3, -L3 and MC-0JXE51, MCX0JXE51):
- OM1 (Multi Mode Fiber 62.5/125μm,   200 MHz*km) up to   33m
- OM2 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm,   500 MHz*km) up to   82m
- OM3 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm, 2000 MHz*km) up to 300m
- OM4 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm, 4700 MHz*km) up to 400m
10Gbit/s optical transceiver module for SMF (S26361-F3986-E4, -L4):
- OS1 (Single Mode Fiber 9μm) up to 10kn:
10Gbit/s active twinax cable:
- Amphenol 2m, 5m, 10m (S26361-F3989-L102, -L105, -L110)
- Brocade 1m, 3m, 5m (S26361-F3873-L501, -L503, -L505)
- Cisco 7m, 10m (S26361-F4571-E107, -L107, -E110, -L110)
10Gbit/s passive twinax cable:
- Cisco 1m, 3m, 5m (S26361-F4571-E101, -L101, -E103, -L103, -E105, -L105)
25G Direct Attach Copper DAC
- Cisco 100GBase QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable 1m, 2m, 3m (Cisco P/N: QSFP-4SFP25G-CU1M,
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M, QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M)
Environment